
CSU Dominguez Hills (13-14, 5-9 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (17-11, 9-5 CCAA)
3/28/2026 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DIAZDELEON, River (2-0)
Loss: HERNANDEZ, Geo (1-2)
HBP: DIAZDELEON, River, LOGAN, Blake, VASQUEZ, Anthony, HERNANDEZ, Geo, TUCKER, Colt
PB: NAHRA, Evan (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob Mminter First: Dave Miller Third Base: Roger Rangel 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:14   Attendance: 90   Weather: 83, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
CSU Dominguez Hills 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 6 6 19 18 2
Cal Poly Pomona 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 8 0

CSU Dominguez Hills 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BALLOUE, Malik lf 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
    GRGAS, Deegan lf 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
USHER, Tristan 1b 3 3 0 0 3 0 0
JOHNSON, Quinn 2b 6 3 4 4 0 1 0
SEPULVEDA, Alex rf 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
SEGURA, Jarrett dh 6 1 2 1 0 3 2
CORTEZ, Angel 3b 6 2 2 4 0 0 1
RAGLAND, Zac cf 3 3 1 0 1 1 0
CERVANTES, Domenik c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    BUCKLEY, Nigel ph/c 4 3 4 4 0 0 0
CAMARENA, Julio ss 5 1 2 1 0 0 3
GOODRICH, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DIAZDELEON, River p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CASTRO, Julian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOGAN, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 19 18 18 6 8 8

2B: GRGAS, Deegan (1); JOHNSON, Quinn (2); BUCKLEY, Nigel (1)
HR: CORTEZ, Angel (1); BUCKLEY, Nigel (1)
SH: CAMARENA, Julio (1)
SB: GRGAS, Deegan (1); RAGLAND, Zac (1)
HBP: SEPULVEDA, Alex (2); RAGLAND, Zac (2)
E: BALLOUE, Malik (1); CORTEZ, Angel (1)
DP: 2

Cal Poly Pomona 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RUIZ, Daniel dh 3 1 0 0 2 0 3
SANDERS, Jack lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
    CASILLAS, Sebastian ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUARTE, Austin rf 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
    RODRIGUEZ, Arturo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANGULO, Julian 1b 4 1 2 4 0 1 0
    PORTER, Dominic ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
NAHRA, Evan c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    DE FEO, Dominic ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
BLADE, Tyler cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    GONZALES, Gage ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICHMAN, Bryan 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
ARGUELLES, Sebastian 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
MURILLO, Diego ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
VASQUEZ, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HERNANDEZ, Geo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TUCKER, Colt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JOJOLA, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 8 6 8 3 10

2B: ANGULO, Julian (1); NAHRA, Evan (1)
HR: ANGULO, Julian (1)
SF: MURILLO, Diego (1)
CS: RICHMAN, Bryan (1); ARGUELLES, Sebastian (1)
HBP: DUARTE, Austin (1); GONZALES, Gage (1)
DP: 1

CSU Dominguez Hills IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GOODRICH, Dylan 4.0 3 4 4 7 1 1 0 0 0 12 20 2 6 82
DIAZDELEON, River (W, 2-0) 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 2 20
CASTRO, Julian 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 30
LOGAN, Blake 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 3 0 16
Totals 8 6 6 8 3 1 0 2 0 32 43 9 10 148

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VASQUEZ, Anthony 5.0 5 5 4 3 4 2 0 2 0 19 24 5 4 105
HERNANDEZ, Geo (L, 1-2) 2.1 5 4 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 3 2 36
TUCKER, Colt 0.2 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 1 11
JOJOLA, Anthony 1.0 4 6 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 7 9 0 1 37
Totals 18 19 18 6 8 3 0 4 0 43 54 9 8 189



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 1st CSU CPP
BALLOUE,M struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
USHER,T flied out to rf (1-2 FBS). 0 0
JOHNSON,Q doubled down the lf line (0-2 FF). 0 0
SEPULVEDA,A hit by pitch (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
SEGURA,J struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
RUIZ walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
RUIZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
SANDERS walked (3-2 KKBBBFFB). 0 0
DUARTE struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 0 0
ANGULO grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); SANDERS advanced to second; RUIZ advanced to third. 0 0
NAHRA grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
CORTEZ,A flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0
RAGLAND,Z lined out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
CERVANTES,D walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
CAMARENA,J reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); CERVANTES,D out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
BLADE walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
RICHMAN walked (3-0 BBBB); BLADE advanced to second. 0 0
ARGUELLES reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); RICHMAN advanced to second; BLADE advanced to third. 0 0
MURILLO flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); BLADE scored. 0 1
ARGUELLES advanced to second; RICHMAN out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 1
RUIZ grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
BALLOUE,M struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 1
USHER,T flied out to rf (2-2 FBFFB). 0 1
JOHNSON,Q flied out to rf (2-2 FFBFBF). 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
SANDERS grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
DUARTE flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 FBBBF). 0 1
ANGULO doubled to center field, out at third cf to ss to 3b (0-1 S). 0 1

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 4th CSU CPP
SEPULVEDA,A hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 1
SEGURA,J struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1
CORTEZ,A grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 FBFB); SEPULVEDA,A out on the play. 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
NAHRA doubled down the rf line (1-1 SB). 0 1
BLADE walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
RICHMAN reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFFFFB); BLADE advanced to second; NAHRA out at third ss to
3b. 0 1
ARGUELLES grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); RICHMAN out on the play. 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 5th CSU CPP
RAGLAND,Z walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
CERVANTES,D out on batter's interference (1-2 SBS). 0 1
RAGLAND,Z stole second. 0 1
CAMARENA,J singled down the lf line (2-1 BBF); RAGLAND,Z advanced to third. 0 1
BALLOUE,M singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); CAMARENA,J advanced to second; RAGLAND,Z scored. 1 1
USHER,T walked (3-1 BFBBB); BALLOUE,M advanced to second; CAMARENA,J advanced to third. 1 1
USHER,T advanced to second; BALLOUE,M advanced to third; CAMARENA,J scored on a wild pitch. 2 1
JOHNSON,Q singled to center field, RBI (1-2 SKB); USHER,T advanced to third; BALLOUE,M scored. 3 1
SEPULVEDA,A grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-0 B); JOHNSON,Q advanced to second; USHER,T scored. 4 1
JOHNSON,Q advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 1
SEGURA,J singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BSKBF); JOHNSON,Q scored, unearned. 5 1
SEGURA,J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
CORTEZ,A grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 5 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
MURILLO singled to right field (0-1 F). 5 1
RUIZ walked (3-0 BBBB); MURILLO advanced to second. 5 1
SANDERS walked (3-1 BKBBB); RUIZ advanced to second; MURILLO advanced to third. 5 1
DIAZDELEON,R to p for GOODRICH,D. 5 1
DUARTE hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 FB); SANDERS advanced to second; RUIZ advanced to third; MURILLO
scored. 5 2
ANGULO homered to left field, 4 RBI; DUARTE scored; SANDERS scored; RUIZ scored. 5 6
NAHRA grounded out to 3b. 5 6
BLADE singled to right center (2-1 BKB). 5 6
RICHMAN grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-0); BLADE out on the play. 5 6

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 6th CSU CPP
HERNANDEZ to p for VASQUEZ. 5 6
RAGLAND,Z hit by pitch (0-1 K). 5 6
BUCKLEY,N pinch hit for CERVANTES,D. 5 6
BUCKLEY,N singled through the right side (0-1 S); RAGLAND,Z advanced to third. 5 6
CAMARENA,J singled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 KB); BUCKLEY,N advanced to third; RAGLAND,Z scored. 6 6
BALLOUE,M singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); CAMARENA,J advanced to second; BUCKLEY,N scored. 7 6
USHER,T flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K); BALLOUE,M advanced to second; CAMARENA,J advanced to
third. 7 6
JOHNSON,Q struck out swinging (3-2 BBBFFFS). 7 6
SEPULVEDA,A flied out to cf (0-0). 7 6

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
BUCKLEY,N to c. 7 6
ARGUELLES walked (3-1 BSBBB). 7 6
MURILLO popped up to ss (1-0 B). 7 6
RUIZ reached on an error by lf (0-0); ARGUELLES advanced to second. 7 6
SANDERS struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS); ARGUELLES out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 7 6

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 7th CSU CPP
SEGURA,J grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 6
CORTEZ,A popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 7 6
RAGLAND,Z struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 6

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
CASTRO,J to p for DIAZDELEON,R. 7 6
GRGAS,D to lf for BALLOUE,M. 7 6



DUARTE flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 7 6
ANGULO struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 7 6
NAHRA lined out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 7 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 8th CSU CPP
BUCKLEY,N doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 7 6
CAMARENA,J out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); BUCKLEY,N advanced to third. 7 6
GRGAS,D doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); BUCKLEY,N scored. 8 6
TUCKER to p for HERNANDEZ. 8 6
USHER,T walked (3-1 BSBBB). 8 6
JOHNSON,Q doubled to left center, 2 RBI; USHER,T scored; GRGAS,D scored. 10 6
SEPULVEDA,A grounded out to 3b. 10 6
SEGURA,J singled to shortstop; JOHNSON,Q advanced to third. 10 6
CORTEZ,A singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); SEGURA,J advanced to second; JOHNSON,Q scored. 11 6
RAGLAND,Z hit by pitch (0-0); CORTEZ,A advanced to second; SEGURA,J advanced to third. 11 6
BUCKLEY,N singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); RAGLAND,Z advanced to third; CORTEZ,A scored; SEGURA,J
scored. 13 6
CAMARENA,J flied out to lf (1-0 B). 13 6

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th CSU CPP
BLADE grounded out to p (0-1 K). 13 6
RICHMAN singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB). 13 6
ARGUELLES flied out to lf to left center (2-2 BFFB). 13 6
MURILLO reached on an error by 3b (1-1 FB); RICHMAN advanced to second. 13 6
RUIZ grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 13 6

CSU Dominguez Hills - Top of 9th CSU CPP
JOJOLA to p for TUCKER. 13 6
GRGAS,D walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 6
GRGAS,D stole second. 13 6
USHER,T walked (3-2 KBBFFBFB). 13 6
JOHNSON,Q singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 SSB); USHER,T advanced to second; GRGAS,D scored. 14 6
JOHNSON,Q advanced to second on a wild pitch; USHER,T advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 6
SEPULVEDA,A struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 14 6
SEGURA,J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBSS). 14 6
CORTEZ,A homered to left field, 3 RBI; JOHNSON,Q scored; USHER,T scored. 17 6
RAGLAND,Z singled up the middle (0-0). 17 6
BUCKLEY,N homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); RAGLAND,Z scored. 19 6
CAMARENA,J grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 19 6

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th CSU CPP
LOGAN,B to p for CASTRO,J. 19 6
CASILLAS pinch hit for SANDERS. 19 6
CASILLAS flied out to cf. 19 6
RODRIGUEZ pinch hit for DUARTE. 19 6
RODRIGUEZ fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 19 6
PORTER pinch hit for ANGULO. 19 6
PORTER singled to center field (2-1 BSB). 19 6
DE FEO pinch hit for NAHRA. 19 6
DE FEO singled to second base (0-2 SS); PORTER advanced to third. 19 6
GONZALES pinch hit for BLADE. 19 6
GONZALES hit by pitch (2-2 KBFB); DE FEO advanced to second. 19 6
RICHMAN flied out to lf (1-0 B). 19 6


